
Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 6/3/25 at
3:27:07 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Accident / Damage History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Event 1

11/09/2022
Accident reported:
minor damage
Vehicle involved in a
sideswipe collision with
another motor vehicle
Functional damage
reported
Vehicle drivable

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Event 2

Branded Title: Salvage

14  Service history records

2  Previous owners

Personal vehicle

Last owned in Pennsylvania

50,030  Last reported odometer reading

2021 JEEP WRANGLER

UNLIMITED SAHARA

ALTITUDE

VIN: 1C4HJXEN2MW528137
1 C 4 H J X E N 2 M W 5 2 8 1 3
7
4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT
UTILITY
2.0L I4 F DOHC 16V
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
Original Window Sticker

-

-

-
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04/09/2025
Accident reported:
minor damage
Vehicle towed
Airbags did not deploy

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Event 3

05/14/2025
TOTAL LOSS VEHICLE

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2

Total Loss

Total Loss Reported: 05/14/2025.
No Issues
Reported

Total Loss
Reported

Structural Damage

CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a
collision repair specialist.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage

DMV title problems reported. Accidents reported: 11/09/2022
and 04/09/2025.

Accident Reported Severe Damage

Manufacturer Recall

No open recalls reported to CARFAX.
No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty

Original manufacturer warranty likely voided by manufacturer.
Warranty
Active

Warranty Voided

Title History Owner 1 Owner 2

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon
No Problem

Alert!

Problem Found

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits
No Problem No Problem

-
-
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ALERT! - Severe problems were reported by a state Department of Motor Vehicles (DMV). This vehicle
does not qualify for the CARFAX Buyback Guarantee.

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2020

Personal Vehicle
11,405 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported FCA US LLC

Original Window Sticker

10/02/2020 5 Fred Beans Dodge
Chrysler Jeep
Doylestown,
PennsylvaniaDoylestown,
PA
Doylestown,
Pennsylvania855-910-
8698
fredbeansdodgechryslerj
eep.com

4.5 / 5.0

642 Verified Reviews

8,203
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Emissions inspection performed
Emissions or safety inspection
performed
Wheel locks installed

10/02/2020 8 Inspection Station Exempt from emissions inspection

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2

Year purchased 2020 2024

Type of owner Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 3 yrs. 2 mo. 1 yr. 2 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces Pennsylvania Pennsylvania

Estimated miles driven per year 11,405/yr ---

Last reported odometer reading 37,039 50,030

-
-
-

-
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10/23/2020 Fred Beans Dodge
Chrysler Jeep
Doylestown,
PennsylvaniaDoylestown,
PA
Doylestown,
Pennsylvania855-910-
8698
fredbeansdodgechryslerj
eep.com

4.5 / 5.0

642 Verified Reviews

8,203
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Vehicle washed/detailed

10/24/2020 35 Pennsylvania
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported
Titled or registered as personal vehicle

11/07/2020 Perkasie,
PennsylvaniaPennsylvani
a
Perkasie,
PennsylvaniaMotor
Vehicle Dept.
Perkasie,
PennsylvaniaPerkasie, PA
Title Number
8255449901 BOPerkasie,
PennsylvaniaTitle
#8255449901 BO

Title issued or updated
First owner reported
Loan or lien reported

03/05/2021 3,956 Fred Beans Dodge
Chrysler Jeep
Doylestown,
PennsylvaniaDoylestown,
PA
Doylestown,
Pennsylvania855-910-
8698
fredbeansdodgechryslerj
eep.com

4.5 / 5.0

642 Verified Reviews

8,203 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Body electrical wiring repaired
Oil and filter changed
Radio/sound system repaired
Tires rotated

04/07/2021 4,849 Fred Beans Dodge
Chrysler Jeep
Doylestown,
PennsylvaniaDoylestown,
PA
Doylestown,
Pennsylvania855-910-
8698

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Radio replaced

-

-

-
-

-
-
-
-
-

-
-
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fredbeansdodgechryslerj
eep.com

4.5 / 5.0

642 Verified Reviews

8,203 Customer
Favorites

05/02/2021 Perkasie,
PennsylvaniaPennsylvani
a
Perkasie,
PennsylvaniaMotor
Vehicle Dept.
Perkasie,
PennsylvaniaPerkasie, PA
Title Number
8255449901 BOPerkasie,
PennsylvaniaTitle
#8255449901 BO

Registration issued or renewed

08/24/2021 9,087 Fred Beans Dodge
Chrysler Jeep
Doylestown,
PennsylvaniaDoylestown,
PA
Doylestown,
Pennsylvania855-910-
8698
fredbeansdodgechryslerj
eep.com

4.5 / 5.0

642 Verified Reviews

8,203
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Driveshaft checked
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

10/19/2021 11,112 Inspection Station Passed emissions inspection

10/20/2021 Koch 33 Toyota
Easton,
PennsylvaniaEaston, PA
Easton, Pennsylvania484-
549-7275
https://koch33toyota.co
m

4.5 / 5.0

1,093 Verified Reviews

22,599 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Floor mat(s) checked
Emissions inspection performed
Emissions or safety inspection
performed

02/03/2022 14,754 Fred Beans Dodge
Chrysler Jeep
Doylestown,
PennsylvaniaDoylestown,
PA

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Axles checked
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
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Doylestown,
Pennsylvania855-910-
8698
fredbeansdodgechryslerj
eep.com

4.5 / 5.0

642 Verified Reviews

8,203
Customer
Favorites

08/04/2022 Fred Beans Dodge
Chrysler Jeep
Doylestown,
PennsylvaniaDoylestown,
PA
Doylestown,
Pennsylvania855-910-
8698
fredbeansdodgechryslerj
eep.com

4.5 / 5.0

642 Verified Reviews

8,203
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Emissions inspection performed
Emissions or safety inspection
performed
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

08/04/2022 19,978 Inspection Station Passed emissions inspection

11/09/2022 Damage Report Accident reported: minor damage
Vehicle involved in a sideswipe
collision with another motor vehicle
Damage to right front
Damage to front
Functional damage reported
Vehicle drivable

CARFAX HAS THE MOST

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

-
-
-

-
-

-

-
-
-
-

Damage Location

FRONT

LEFT RIGHT
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ACCIDENT & DAMAGE

INFORMATION

03/22/2023 29,520 Koch 33 Toyota
Easton,
PennsylvaniaEaston, PA
Easton, Pennsylvania484-
549-7275
https://koch33toyota.co
m

4.5 / 5.0

1,093 Verified Reviews

22,599 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Air filter replaced
Brake fluid flushed/changed
Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
Front wiper blades/refills replaced
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated
Wiper(s) replaced

05/24/2023 31,313 Fred Beans Dodge
Chrysler Jeep
Doylestown,
PennsylvaniaDoylestown,
PA
Doylestown,
Pennsylvania855-910-
8698
fredbeansdodgechryslerj
eep.com

4.5 / 5.0

642 Verified Reviews

8,203 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Trim checked

05/28/2023 Perkasie,
PennsylvaniaPennsylvani
a
Perkasie,
PennsylvaniaMotor
Vehicle Dept.
Perkasie,
PennsylvaniaPerkasie, PA
Title Number
8255449901 BOPerkasie,
PennsylvaniaTitle
#8255449901 BO

Registration issued or renewed

06/29/2023 31,811 Fred Beans Dodge
Chrysler Jeep
Doylestown,
PennsylvaniaDoylestown,
PA
Doylestown,
Pennsylvania855-910-
8698
fredbeansdodgechryslerj
eep.com

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Tire repaired
Tire(s) balanced
Tire(s) mounted

REAR

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-

-
-
-
-
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4.5 / 5.0

642 Verified Reviews

8,203
Customer
Favorites

10/27/2023 34,359 Koch 33 Toyota
Easton,
PennsylvaniaEaston, PA
Easton, Pennsylvania610-
253-9191
koch33toyota.com

4.5 / 5.0

1,093 Verified Reviews

22,599
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Floor mat(s) checked
Emissions inspection performed
Emissions or safety inspection
performed
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

10/27/2023 Inspection Station Passed emissions inspection

01/21/2024 37,034 Koch 33 Ford Toyota
Easton,
PennsylvaniaEaston, PA
Easton, Pennsylvania610-
253-9191
koch33toyota.com

4.5 / 5.0

1,093 Verified Reviews

22,599
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

01/24/2024 37,039 Inspection Station Passed emissions inspection

01/29/2024 Koch 33 Toyota
Easton,
PennsylvaniaEaston, PA
Easton, Pennsylvania610-
253-9191
koch33toyota.com

4.5 / 5.0

1,093 Verified Reviews

22,599 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
Emissions inspection performed
Emissions or safety inspection
performed
Oil and filter changed

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order to
prepare it for sale. That's a good thing!

Owner 2
Purchased: 2024

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

03/08/2024 Pennsylvania
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

-
-
-
-

-
-

-
-
-

-
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03/20/2024 Bath,
PennsylvaniaPennsylvani
a
Bath, PennsylvaniaMotor
Vehicle Dept.
Bath, PennsylvaniaBath,
PA
Title Number
8255449902 GOBath,
PennsylvaniaTitle
#8255449902 GO

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported

08/03/2024 42,132 Midas Allentown
Allentown,
PennsylvaniaAllentown,
PA
Allentown,
Pennsylvania610-791-
4911
midas.com/store/pa/alle
ntown/3141-lehigh-
street-18103?
shopnum=4519

4.6 / 5.0

93 Verified Reviews

64 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

01/30/2025 Bath,
PennsylvaniaPennsylvani
a
Bath, PennsylvaniaMotor
Vehicle Dept.
Bath, PennsylvaniaBath,
PA
Title Number
8255449902 GOBath,
PennsylvaniaTitle
#8255449902 GO

Registration issued or renewed

04/09/2025 Damage Report Accident reported: minor damage
Damage to rear
Damage to right rear
Damage to roof
Vehicle towed
Airbags did not deploy

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

-
-

-

-
-
-
-
-

Damage Location
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CARFAX HAS THE MOST

ACCIDENT & DAMAGE

INFORMATION

05/14/2025 Damage Report TOTAL LOSS VEHICLE

There are many reasons an insurance company
will declare a vehicle a total loss. Have this
vehicle inspected by a qualified technician
before you buy. Learn More

05/14/2025 Pennsylvania
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Title or registration issued to insurance
company

05/14/2025 50,030 Plymouth Meeting,
PennsylvaniaPennsylvani
a
Plymouth Meeting,
PennsylvaniaMotor
Vehicle Dept.
Plymouth Meeting,
PennsylvaniaPlymouth
Meeting, PA
Title Number
8255449902 PRPlymouth
Meeting,
PennsylvaniaTitle
#8255449902 PR

SALVAGE TITLE/CERTIFICATE ISSUED

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

FRONT

LEFT RIGHT

REAR
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CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
6/3/25 3:27:07 AM (CDT)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2021 JEEP WRANGLER
UNLIMITED vehicle (VIN: 1C4HJXEN2MW528137), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and
available as of 6/3/25 at 4:27 AM (EDT).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date
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